Illinois law.

Section 50.320  Maximum Monthly Income and Parent Fee by Family Size and Income Level 

	Family Size 2
	
	Family Size 3

	Monthly
Income
	Monthly
Co-Pay
	
	Monthly
Income
	Monthly 
Co-Pay

	$0-1,703
	$1.00
	
	$0-2,152
	$1.00

	1,704 – 1,874
	18.00
	
	2,153 – 2,367
	23.00

	1,875 – 2,044
	39.00
	
	2,368 – 2,582
	50.00

	2,045 – 2,214
	64.00
	
	2,583 – 2,797
	81.00

	2,215 – 2,385
	92.00
	
	2,798 – 3,012
	116.00

	2,386 – 2,555
	124.00
	
	3,013 – 3,228
	156.00

	2,556 – 2,725
	158.00
	
	3,229 – 3,443
	200.00

	2,726 – 2,896
	197.00
	
	3,444 – 3,658
	249.00

	2,897 – 3,066
	209.00
	
	3,659 – 3,873
	264.00

	3,067 – 3,236
	221.00
	
	3,874 – 4,088
	279.00

	3,237 – 3,407
	233.00
	
	4,089 – 4,303
	294.00

	3,408 – 3,577
	245.00
	
	4,304 – 4,519
	309.00

	3,578 – 3,747
	256.00
	
	4,520 – 4,734
	324.00

	3,748 – 3,833
	265.00
	
	4,735 – 4,841
	335.00

	3,834 – 3,918
	271.00
	
	4,842 – 4,949
	343.00

	3,919 – 4,088
	280.00
	
	4,950 – 5,164
	354.00

	4,089 – 4,258
	292.00
	
	5,165 – 5,379
	369.00

	4,259 – 4,429
	304.00
	
	5,380 – 5,594
	384.00

	4,430 – 4,599
	316.00
	
	5,595 – 5,810
	399.00

	4,600 – 4,684
	325.00
	
	5,811 – 5,917
	410.00

	4,685 – 5,427
	325.00
	
	5,918 – 6,704
	410.00



	Family Size 4
	
	Family Size 5

	Monthly
Income
	Monthly
Co-Pay
	
	Monthly
Income
	Monthly 
Co-Pay

	$0-2,600
	$1.00
	
	$0-3,048
	$1.00

	2,601 – 2,860
	27.00
	
	3,049 – 3,353
	32.00

	2,861 – 3,120
	60.00
	
	3,354 – 3,658
	70.00

	3,121 – 3,380
	98.00
	
	3,659 – 3,963
	114.00

	3,381 – 3,640
	140.00
	
	3,964 – 4,268
	165.00

	3,641 – 3,900
	189.00
	
	4,269 – 4,573
	221.00

	3,901 – 4,160
	242.00
	
	4,574 – 4,877
	284.00

	4,161 – 4,420
	300.00
	
	4,878 – 5,182
	352.00

	4,421 – 4,680
	319.00
	
	5,183 – 5,487
	373.00

	4,681 – 4,940
	337.00
	
	5,488 – 5,792
	395.00

	4,941 – 5,200
	355.00
	
	5,793 – 6,097
	416.00

	5,201 – 5,460
	373.00
	
	6,098 – 6,402 
	438.00

	5,461 – 5,720
	391.00
	
	6,403 – 6,706
	459.00

	5,721 – 5,850
	405.00
	
	6,707 – 6,859
	475.00

	5,851 – 5,980
	414.00
	
	6,860 – 7,011
	486.00

	5,981 – 6,240
	428.00
	
	7,012 – 7,316
	501.00

	6,241 – 6,500
	446.00
	
	7,317 – 7,621
	523.00

	6,501 – 6,760
	464.00
	
	7,622 – 7,926
	544.00

	6,761 – 7,020
	482.00
	
	7,927 – 8,231
	566.00

	7,021 – 7,150
	496.00
	
	8,232 – 8,383
	582.00

	7,151 – 7,981
	496.00
	
	8,384 – 9,258
	582.00



	Family Size 6
	
	Family Size 7

	Monthly
Income
	Monthly
Co-Pay
	
	Monthly
Income
	Monthly 
Co-Pay

	$0-3,497
	$1.00
	
	$0-3,945
	$1.00

	3,498 – 3,846
	37.00
	
	3,946 – 4,340
	41.00

	3,847 – 4,196
	80.00
	
	4,341 – 4,734
	91.00

	4,197 – 4,546
	131.00
	
	4,735 – 5,129
	148.00

	4,547 – 4,895
	189.00
	
	5,130 – 5,523
	213.00

	4,896 – 5,245
	254.00
	
	5,524 – 5,918
	286.00

	5,246 – 5,595
	325.00
	
	5,919 – 6,312
	367.00

	5,596 – 5,944
	404.00
	
	6,313 – 6,707
	456.00

	5,945 – 6,294
	428.00
	
	6,708 – 7,101
	483.00

	6,295 – 6,644
	453.00
	
	7,102 – 7,496
	511.00

	6,645 – 6,993
	477.00
	
	7,497 – 7,890
	539.00

	6,994 – 7,343
	502.00
	
	7,891 – 8,285
	566.00

	7,344 – 7,693
	526.00
	
	8,286 – 8,679
	594.00

	7,694 – 7,868
	545.00
	
	8,680 – 8,876
	614.00

	7,869 – 8,042
	557.00
	
	8,877 – 9,074
	628.00

	8,043 – 8,392
	575.00
	
	9,075 – 9,468
	649.00

	8,393 – 8,742
	600.00
	
	9,469 – 9,863
	677.00

	8,743 – 9,091
	624.00
	
	9,864 – 10,257
	704.00

	9,092 – 9,441
	649.00
	
	10,258 – 10,652
	732.00

	9,442 – 9,616
	667.00
	
	10,653 – 10,775
	753.00

	9,617 – 10,535
	667.00
	
	
	



	Family Size 8
	
	Family Size 9

	Monthly
Income
	Monthly
Co-Pay
	
	Monthly
Income
	Monthly 
Co-Pay

	$0-4,393
	$1.00
	
	$0-4,842
	$1.00

	4,394 – 4,833
	46.00
	
	4,843 – 5,326
	51.00

	4,834 – 5,272
	101.00
	
	5,327 – 5,810
	111.00

	5,273 – 5,711
	165.00
	
	5,811 – 6,294
	182.00

	5,712 – 6,151
	237.00
	
	6,295 – 6,778
	261.00

	6,152 – 6,590
	319.00
	
	6,779 – 7,263
	351.00

	6,591 – 7,029
	409.00
	
	7,264 – 7,747
	450.00

	7,030 – 7,469
	508.00
	
	7,748 – 8,231
	559.00

	7,470 – 7,908
	538.00
	
	8,232 – 8,715
	593.00

	7,909 – 8,347
	569.00
	
	8,716 – 9,199
	627.00

	8,348 – 8,787
	600.00
	
	9,200 – 9,683
	661.00

	8,788 – 9,226
	630.00
	
	9,684 – 10,168
	695.00

	9,227 – 9,665
	661.00
	
	10,169 – 10,652
	729.00

	9,666 – 9,885
	684.00
	
	10,653 – 10,894
	754.00

	9,886 – 10,105
	700.00
	
	10,895 – 11,136
	771.00

	10,106 – 10,544
	723.00
	
	11,137 – 11,254
	797.00

	10,545 – 10,983
	753.00
	
	
	

	10,984 – 11,014
	784.00
	
	
	



	Family Size 10

	Monthly
Income
	Monthly
Co-Pay

	$0-5,290
	$1.00

	5,291 – 5,819
	56.00

	5,820 – 6,348
	122.00

	6,349 – 6,877
	198.00

	6,878 – 7,406
	286.00

	7,407 – 7,935
	384.00

	7,936 – 8,464
	492.00

	8,465 – 8,993
	611.00

	8,994 – 9,522
	648.00

	9,523 – 10,051
	685.00

	10,052 – 10,580
	722.00

	10,581 – 11,109
	759.00

	11,110 – 11,493
	796.00



(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 17577, effective November 25, 2024)
